occurred on September 30, 2018 (except as otherwise indicated) and based on estimated amounts outstanding on that
date. Actual amounts will vary from the estimated amounts shown below depending on several factors, including,
among others, the amount of cash and cash equivalents balances, net working capital and other purchase price
adjustments, debt (including accrued interest on such debt), changes made to the sources of the contemplated
financings and differences from our estimated fees and expenses. We intend to use the net proceeds of the Financing
Transactions to finance the consummation of the Auto Care Acquisition and other transactions contemplated by the
Spectrum Battery and Auto Care Acquisition Agreements, including paying related fees, costs, premiums and
expenses in connection with the Financing Transactions.

You should read the following together with the information included under the headings �Summary�The Acquisition,�
�Capitalization,� �Use of Proceeds,� Description of Indebtedness� and �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Information� included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement.

Battery Acquisition

Sources of Funds ($ in millions) Uses of Funds ($ in millions)
Cash on Hand $ 299.1 Purchase Price (5) $ 1,956.1
Term Loan B (1) 1,000.0 Refinance Existing Credit

Agreement (6) 628.0
Term Loan A (2) 200.0 Estimated Fees and Expenses (7) 169.2
6.375% Senior Notes Due 2026 (3) 500.0
4.375% Euro Senior Notes Due 2026 (4) 754.2

Total Sources $ 2,753.3 Total Uses $ 2,753.3
Auto Care Acquisition

($ in millions) ($ in millions)
Debt financing (8) $ 600.0 Purchase Price (12) $ 1,180.0
Common Stock to Spectrum Brands (9) 247.3 Estimated Fees and Expenses (13) 74.5
Common Stock Offering (10) 187.5 Capped Call (14) 10.0

Edgar Filing: ENERGIZER HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 44

Preferred Stock Offering (11) 187.5
Cash on Hand 42.2

Total Sources $ 1,264.5 Total Uses $ 1,264.5

S-15

Edgar Filing: ENERGIZER HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Divestiture of the Varta Divestment Business

($ in millions) ($ in millions)
Divestiture Proceeds (15) $ 550.0 Term Loan B (16) $ 458.3
Cash on Hand 15.0 Term Loan A (17) 91.7

Estimated fees and expenses 15.0

Total Sources $ 565.0 Total Uses $ 565.0

Aggregate Total Uses $ 4,582.8 Aggregate Total Uses $ 4,582.8

(1) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the term loan B facility, without giving effect to discounts or fees to
be paid to the lenders.

(2) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the term loan A facility, without giving effect to discounts or fees to
be paid to the lenders.

(3) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the USD 2026 Senior Notes and does not reflect the initial
purchasers� discount.

(4) Represents the U.S. dollar equivalent of the aggregate principal amount of the EUR 2026 Senior Notes offered

[…]

in securities issued by the U.S. government or its agencies.

The table below sets forth the estimated sources and uses of funds in connection with the Transactions, assuming they
occurred on September 30, 2018 (except as otherwise indicated) and based on estimated amounts outstanding on that
date. Actual amounts will vary from the estimated amounts shown below depending on several factors, including,
among others, the amount of cash and cash equivalents balances, net working capital and other purchase price
adjustments, debt (including accrued interest on such debt), changes made to the sources of the contemplated
financings and differences from our estimated fees and expenses.

S-62

Edgar Filing: ENERGIZER HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

You should read the following together with the information included under the headings �Summary�Acquisition of
Spectrum Auto Care,� �Summary�Spectrum Batteries Transaction Update,� �Summary�The Financing Transactions,�
�Capitalization� and �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements� included elsewhere in this
prospectus supplement.

Battery Acquisition

Sources of Funds ($ in millions) Uses of Funds ($ in millions)
Cash on Hand $ 299.1 Purchase Price (5) $ 1,956.1
Term Loan B (1) 1,000.0 Refinance Existing Credit

Agreement (6) 628.0
Term Loan A (2) 200.0 Estimated Fees and Expenses (7) 169.2
6.375% Senior Notes Due 2026 (3) 500.0
4.375% Euro Senior Notes Due 2026 (4) 754.2

Total Sources $ 2,753.3 Total Uses $ 2,753.3
Auto Care Acquisition

($ in millions) ($ in millions)
Debt financing (8) $ 600.0 Purchase Price (12) $ 1,180.0
Common Stock to Spectrum Brands (9) 247.3 Estimated Fees and Expenses (13) 74.5
Common Stock Offering (10) 187.5 Capped Call (14) 10.0
Preferred Stock Offering (11) 187.5
Cash on Hand 42.2

Total Sources $ 1,264.5 Total Uses $ 1,264.5
Divestiture of the Varta Divestment Business

($ in millions) ($ in millions)
Divestiture Proceeds (15) $ 550.0 Term Loan B (16) $ 458.3
Cash on Hand 15.0 Term Loan A (17) 91.7

Estimated fees and expenses 15.0

Total Sources $ 565.0 Total Uses $ 565.0

Aggregate Total Uses $ 4,582.8 Aggregate Total Uses $ 4,582.8

(1) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the term loan B facility, without giving effect to discounts or fees to
be paid to the lenders.

(2)

Edgar Filing: ENERGIZER HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 130

Represents the aggregate principal amount of the term loan A facility, without giving effect to discounts or fees to
be paid to the lenders.

(3) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the USD 2026 Senior Notes and does not reflect the initial